Sunday, October 26

6:30 pm

Monday, October 27

- 8:00 pm

7:30 am
8:00 am

8:00 am - 11:15 am
9:00 am - 11:30 am
11:15am - 11:30 am
11:30 am - 1:00 pm
12:15 pm - 2:00 pm
12:30 pm - 2:30 pm

1:00 pm
2:15 pm
3:00 pm
4:30 pm

5:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

-9:00 am
- 5:00 pm

- 2:30 pm
- 2:45 pm
-4:30 pm
- 5:00 pm

- 7:00 pm
- 8:00 pm
-9:00 pm

System of Georgia

.Technical College

2025 Leadership Conference Schedule (DRAFT August 28)

Presidents / Administrative Assistants Dinner

Breakfast Buffett

Conference Registration

TCDA and TCFA Workshops

Presidents Council

Board Trolleys for Holiday Cooking with the Chef
Lunch Buffett

Holiday Cooking with the Chef

State Workforce Development Board Meeting
Presidents Council

TCDA Board Meeting

Opening General Session

TCFA/TCSG Foundation Pooled Investment

Fund Meeting

Commissioner’s Reception (STC Culinary Center)
TCDA Executive Board Meeting

Joint Board Dinner

Hospitality Suite Open

Dinner on Your Own

Tuesday, October 28
7:30 am - 12:00 pm
7:30 am - 9:00 am
9:00 am - 11:15 am
11:30 am - 1:00 pm
11:30 am - 1:00 pm
12:00 pm - 1:00 pm
1:20 pm - 3:00 pm
1:30 pm - 3:30 pm
3:15 pm - 4:15 pm
3:30 pm - 4:30 pm
5:00 pm

5:00 pm - 6:30 pm

6:30 pm - 8:00 pm

Conference Registration

Breakfast Buffet

Leadership General Session

Lunch Buffet

SLA Recognition Luncheon

TCDA Finance and Budget Meeting
State Board Committee Meetings

Tech Talks

State Board Meeting

TCFA / TCSG Foundation Board Meeting
Hospitality Suite Open

Distinguished Boards & Trustees Reception
(Hospitality Suite)

Awards Dinner

Wednesday, October 29

7:30 am - 9:00 am

Breakfast Buffet



