

2025 Leadership Conference Schedule (DRAFT August 28)

Sunday, October 26

6:30 pm – 8:00 pm Presidents / Administrative Assistants Dinner

Monday, October 27

7:30 am - 9:00 am	Breakfast Buffett	
8:00 am - 5:00 pm	Conference Registration	
8:00 am - 11:15 am	TCDA and TCFA Workshops	
9:00 am - 11:30 am	Presidents Council	
11:15 am - 11:30 am	Board Trolleys for Holiday Cooking with the Chef	
11:30 am - 1:00 pm	Lunch Buffett	
12:15 pm - 2:00 pm	Holiday Cooking with the Chef	
12:30 pm - 2:30 pm	State Workforce Development Board Meeting	
1:00 pm - 2:30 pm	Presidents Council	
2:15 pm - 2:45 pm	TCDA Board Meeting	
3:00 pm - 4:30 pm	Opening General Session	
4:30 pm - 5:00 pm	TCFA/TCSG Foundation Pooled Investment	
	Fund Meeting	
5:00 pm - 7:00 pm	Commissioner's Reception (STC Culinary Center)	
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm	TCDA Executive Board Meeting	
7:00 pm - 9:00 pm	Joint Board Dinner	
7:00 pm	Hospitality Suite Open	
	Dinner on Your Own	

Tuesday, October 28

7:30 am - 12:00 pm	Conference Registration
7:30 am - 9:00 am	Breakfast Buffet
9:00 am - 11:15 am	Leadership General Session
11:30 am - 1:00 pm	Lunch Buffet
11:30 am - 1:00 pm	SLA Recognition Luncheon
12:00 pm - 1:00 pm	TCDA Finance and Budget Meeting
1:20 pm - 3:00 pm	State Board Committee Meetings
1:30 pm - 3:30 pm	Tech Talks
3:15 pm - 4:15 pm	State Board Meeting
3:30 pm - 4:30 pm	TCFA / TCSG Foundation Board Meeting
5:00 pm	Hospitality Suite Open
5:00 pm - 6:30 pm	Distinguished Boards & Trustees Reception
	(Hospitality Suite)
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm	Awards Dinner

Wednesday, October 29

7:30 am – 9:00 am Breakfast Buffet